ESP8684-WROOM-03
Datasheet Version 1.1
2.4 GHz Wi-Fi (802.11 b/g/n) and Bluetooth® 5 module
Built around ESP8684 series of SoC, RISC-V single-core microprocessor
2 MB/4 MB flash in chip package
8 GPIOs, rich set of peripherals
On-board PCB antenna
ESP8684-WROOM-03

Table 1: ESP8684-WROOM-03 Series Comparison
Ambient Temp.4 Size5
Ordering Code In-Package Flash 1,2 Chip Revision3
(°C) (mm)
ESP8684-WROOM-03-H2X 2 MB
v2.0 –40 ~105 15.0 × 17.3 × 2.8
ESP8684-WROOM-03-H4X 4 MB
1 The in-package flash supports:
- More than 100,000 program/erase cycles
- More than 20 years data retention time
2 By default, the SPI flash on the module operates at a maximum clock frequency of 60 MHz and does not
support the auto suspend feature. If you need the flash auto suspend feature, please contact us.
3 Compared to previous chip versions, chip version v2.0 provides an additional 20 KB of SRAM and approx-
imately 100 KB of flash memory (subject to actual application).
4 Ambient temperature specifies the recommended temperature range of the environment immediately out-
side the Espressif module.
5 For details, refer to Section 10 Module Dimensions.
The ESP8684H2X chip and the ESP8684H4X chip fall into the same category, namely ESP8684 chip series.
ESP8684 integrates a rich set of peripherals including GPIO, SPI, UART, I2C, LED PWM controller, general DMA
controller, SAR ADC, temperature sensor, general-purpose timers, system timers, and watchdog timers.
Note:
For more information on ESP8684 chip, please refer to ESP8684 Series Datasheet.
1.3 Applications
Espressif Systems 3
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP8684-WROOM-03 Datasheet v1.1
1 Module Overview